
l?epuhlit' rf the Philippines
() uezot t (' i l-v Gove n tnen t

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMII'Tf,E TOR INFRASTRUCTUBE & CONSULTANCY
2d Floor, Finance Bu,ldtng, Procurement Depaftment
Quezoh Cily Ha Cofiplex, E iptical Road. Quezon City

RESOLUTION NO. 8002; S - 2023

aUEZON CIIY

DECLARING THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDS

AND RECOMM.NbITC APPNOVAL FOR CONTRACT AWARDS

WHEREAS,theQuezonCityGovernment,throughtheBidSandAwardsCommitteeforlnfrastruoture(QC-BAC-
tnfra) downtoadeo-"n inutt"tion to 

-aio 
1tre1 oatea March 29, 2023 in the Phil-GEPS and at

conspicuous prr"e.in Or.."" CiiV iall for,the public bidding to be held on Aptil 27 , 2023, for twenty

nineteen 1l Sf infrastructure projects of the City Government'

WHEREAS'atotalofthirtythree(33)DocumentRequestList(DRL)topartlcipateWerereceivedfromprospective
contractors and were issued bid documents'

WHEREAS, during the scheduted public bidding hetd on April 27, 2023, thirty three (33) bid proposals were

received and .p"""i J"q ,ftlr exa"mrnatron of said documents, erghteen (18) were declared passed

and their corresponJng biO ptl"" read while flfteen (1 5) were declared failed;

WHEREAS,nomotion/requestforreconsiderationwasreceivedbytheQC-BAC.lnfrafrombidders
whose bid were declared failed;

WHEREAS,byvirtueofthe20l6RevisedlmplementingRulesandRegulations[Tl)9f.R"-?''bli"ActNo9184'
otherwise known as the Government Procurement iefo,,n"A"t, th" bAC determines that the bidder

with the Lowest catculated Bid/Highest nateo eio iails the criteria for poslqualification, it shall

immediately notitvjfi. sIJoiol"i ini"riting of its post-disqualification and the grounds for it,

WHEREAS,evaluationofatlbidsreceivedandratedpassedandposlqualificati?nol}-i9!-erswiththelowest
calculated bid submitted for each specific prolect hive been conducted as prescribed in the Revised

IRR of RA 9184;

Now THEREFoRE RESoLVED by the oc-BAC-lnfra & consuttancy to declare the following brdders as having

the lowest "rf"r#t"i'"ni 
r""Jp"n.ir" O,Or submitted for tnj corresponding projects brd out by the

QC-BAC-lnfra & Consultancy on Aptil2T ' 
2023'

PROJEC
T NO.

PROJECT TITLE
LOCATION

(BGY.)

CONTRACTOR
WITH LOWEST

CALCULATED &
RESPONSIVE BID

SUBIMITTED BID
AMOUNT

!:
calcu .areo eto

AMOUNT
i,

RECOMMENDED
CONTRACT

PRICE

23-
00029

Proposed Rehabilitation
of Quirino 2-A Fire
Station

Quirino 2-
Samjs
Construction
Services

2,925,481.13 2,925,481.13 2,525,481.13

00030

Proposed Construction
of Urban Farmlng
lnnovation and Learn ing

Center

San
Bartolome

Diadema
Construction
and
Enterprises

I ,482 ,694 .37 9,482,694.37 I,482,694.37

00031

Proposed Construction
of Three (3) storey with
Rooi Deck Multi-
Purpose Building

Krus Na
Ligas

G randeur
Construction &
Vibrant RealtY,
lnc.

47,154,645.22 47154,645.22 47 ,154,645.22

00032

Proposed Rehabllitation
(Surface lmProvement)
at Sto. Nifro Street

Tatalon
rjt
Construction

1,657,786.35 1,657,786.35 1,657,786.35

00033

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface lmProvement)
at Candelaria Street

Greater
Lagro

Manekel Jaze
Trading and
Construction

3,609,698.76 3,609,698.76 3,609,698.76

1

I

I

I

l



PROJEC
T NO.

PROJECT TITLE
LOCATION

(BGY,)

CONTRACTOR
WITH LOWEST

CALCULA-TED &
RESPONSIVE BID

SUBMITTED BID
AMOUNT

i
CALCULATED BID

AMOUNT

RECOIvIMENDED
CONTRACT

PRTCE I

00034

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface lmprovement)
of San Pablo Street

Bagumba
yan

3,830,902.45 3,830,902.45 3,830,902.45

00035

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface lmprovement)
at Columbia and lllinois
Streets

S ilanga n 4,350,008.53 4,350,008.53 4,350,008.53

00036

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface Improvement)
of Buenamar and
Panday Pira Streets

Novaliche
s Proper

Trilex Builders
and
Construction
Supply, lnc.

6,399,748.89 6,399,748.89 6,399,748.89

1'1,-

00037

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface lmprovement)
at Quirino High School

Duyan-
Duyan

Chanbar
Builders
Corporation

6,775,417.20 6,775,417.20 6,775,417 .20

00038

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface lmprovement)
at Robin, Eagle, Dove,
Cardinal, Chickadee,
Peacock, Pelican and
Lovebird Streets

Kaligayah
alt

Le Bron
Construction

Dsa Prime
Builders
Corporation

1 1,015,786.30 '11,015,786.30 1 1 ,015,786.30

Proposed Rehabilitation
of Sidewalk and
Drainage at Champaca
Street

14,167,979.88 14,167,982.99 14.167,979.88

00040
Pinyahan

Bd Corpus
Construction &
Trading

1 5,1 04,1 38.33 15,1 04,1 38.33 15,1 04,1 38.33

0004'1

Proposed Relrabilitation
(Surface lmprovement)
at Panay Avenue (Timog
Avenue - EDSA)

South
Triangle

Precious
Construction
And Kimcon
Construction
And Supply
lnc. (Joint
VentLrre

23,676,117 ,55 23,676,117.55 23,676,117.55

00107
B

Proposed U pgrading of
Electrical System at
Apolonio Samson
Elementary School

Apolonio
Samson

E I Villacorte
Construction

5,1 07,928.90 5,107,928.90

1,404,395.0200137
B

Proposed Construction
of Waiting Shed at
Wayan Street

Masambo
ng

Jayterkiel
Builders

1,404,395.02 1,404,395.02

00150
Proposed Construction
of Box Culvert at Road
lot - 68

Marilag
NIkm
Marketing

2,121,725.85 2,121,725.85 2,121,725.85

RESOLVED FURTHER by the QC-BAC-Infra to recommend for approval by the Honorable Mayor of Quezon City

the foregoing findings.

2

Orpega
Construction

I

Mojar
Construction

Roxas

5,107,928 90 
I

00039

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface lmprovement)
and Drainage at Matatag
and Maunawain Streets

I I



RESOLVED FINALLY by the QC-BAC lnfra & Consultancy to recommend for award of contracts by the Hon.
Mayor of Quezon City to the bidders with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bld at the Recommended Contract
Price based on Section 34.4 of the Revised IRR of RA 9'184.

Done at Quezon City, this ilAy I I l02l _

ARCH.

ATTY. SHE
Vice hairman

GONZALVC)

MS. MARIAN C. ORAYANI
Member

LLE H. CHUA
irman fl,i

\

,4,
(a c.

C

ENGR. ISAGANI R. VERZOSA JR.
Member

MR. RAM T. ASPRER MR. JU
Member

Approved

MANUEL J. GATMAITAN
I\,4ember

MA. JOSEFI BELMONTE
City MayoP

at

zu-


